Scottish Amateur Swimming Association
Scottish National Senior & Age Group Open Championships

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow — 22" June 2002

Session 13 — Results

EVENT 501 Mens 50m Freestyle

Name YoB Club Time GBPts
1. David LEITH (80)  Co Edinburgh 24.32 772 20. Gary KEMP (84) Ren96 26.31 626
2. Alasdair HALL (84)  Dunbarton 24.68 743 21. Owen TAYLOR (85)  Kingdom 26.41 620
3. Cameron BLACK (77)  First Aqua 24.93 724 22. Steven MARTIN (85)  Highland 26.44 618
4. Kris GILCHRIST (83)  Co Edinburgh 25.26 699 23. Chris FERGUSON (82)  South Aberde 26.53 612
5. Matthew BLACKWOOD (83) N Ayrshire 25.46 685 23. Martin LEEL (85)  Aberdeen 26.53 612
6. Joel ROBERTS (85)  Duns 25.53 680 25. Alasdair FRONDIGOUN (84)  South Lanark 26.54 611
7. James WARWICK (83)  Tayside 25.55 678 26. Lewis GALL (84)  Alloa 26.58 609
8. Jamie PARKINSON (85)  Cumbernauld 25.61 674 27. Paul WOODLEY (82)  Newburn 26.79 595
9. Mark JOHNSTON (83)  First Aqua 25.66 670 27. Andrew KINNAIRD (84)  Co Coventry 26.79 595
10. Jeremy WOON (84)  Newburn 25.68 669 29. Mathew HORVARTH (84)  Leatherhead 26.80 595
11. Graeme GOWANS (85)  Tayside 25.70 668 30. Neil YOUNG (84)  Alloa 26.85 591
12. Adam BROUGHAM (80)  Newburn 25.96 650 31. David FURNESS (85)  Heart Of Mid 26.97 584
13. Barrie STEWART (83) Havant & Wat 26.00 647 32. Gary LYONS (84)  Dunbarton 21.17 572
14. Chris BRANNAN (84)  Co Glasgow 26.05 643 33. Richard EATON (85)  Alloa 27.28 565
15. David HOLT (85)  Warrington W 26.07 642 34. Jonathan MILNE (85)  Leatherhead 27.69 541
16. Andrew HAGGERTY (85)  Renfrew Bath 26.10 640 35. Tom LINDSAY (88)  Co Aberdeen 27.97 526
17. Paul CARRUTH (83)  Co Glasgow 26.17 635 36. Steven DICKINSON (85)  Ashington 28.17 515
18. Bobby SCOTT (85)  Tayside 26.24 631 37. Richard WOOD (85)  Warrington W 28.52 496
19. Michael McDERMOTT (80)  Newburn 26.30 627
EVENT 502 Boys 15/16 Years 50m Freestyle

Name YoB Club Time GBPts
1. Michael STEPHENSON (86)  Cockermouth 24.98 720 20. Steven STEWART (86)  Unattached 27.44 556
2. Ranald FALCONER (87)  Co Aberdeen 25.65 671 21. Kyle SMITH (87)  Elgin 27.45 555
3. Andrew MAYOR (86)  South Lanark 25.83 659 22. Lewis GRANT (86)  Kilmarnock 27.46 555
4. Taylor WAMBERG (87) Ren96 26.02 646 23. Bret FERGUSON (87)  Northampton 27.48 553
5. lain TOUGH (87)  Co Aberdeen 26.11 639 24. Bruce GRAY (86)  Sth Ayrshire 2752 551
6. Lee AITKEN (86)  Carnegie 26.15 637 25. Tane JERICEVICH (86)  South Aberde 27.62 545
7. Graeme LYONS (86)  Dunbarton 26.28 628 26. David McGUIRE (87)  Bracknell 27.63 545
8. Lyle SIBBALD (85)  Bo'ness 26.34 624 27. Michael FLOWER (85)  Soundwell 27.67 542
9. Graeme O'BRIEN (86)  Tayside 26.64 605 28. David SMITH (85)  Maxwell 27.68 542
10. Michael McCUE (86)  Co Glasgow 26.73 599 29. Adam CARPENTER (86)  Co Glasgow 27.70 541
10. Paul TURNER 86)  Maxwell 26.73 599 30. Scott DYER (86)  Tayside 2771 540
12. Dane FORBES (86)  East Lothian 26.78 596 31. Ross CLARK (87)  Tayside 27.74 539
13. Adam FULTON (85) Ren96 26.86 591 32. Andrew DEANS (85) N Ayrshire 27.76 537
14. Philip LLOYD (86)  Co Aberdeen 26.96 585 33. Steven BINNIE (86)  Falkirk 27.98 525
15. Guy GRANT (86)  Alloa 27.00 582 33. Lewis CROMBIE (85)  Kingdom 27.98 525
16. Simon SMITH (85)  Cockermouth 27.12 575 35. Stephen BORTHWICK (86)  Co Newcastle 28.03 522
16. Craig MATHIESON (86)  East Lothian 27.12 575 35. Murray JOHNSTONE (86)  West Lothian 28.03 522
18. Gordon McINTOSH (86)  Bathgate 27.27 566 37. Ross OVENSTONE (85)  Co Aberdeen 28.32 507
19. Ben CHARLTON (85)  Ashington 27.37 560 Chris ROY (85)  Gordonstoun  DIS ST

EVENT 503 Womens 200m Backstroke

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
1. Louise COULL (84) Ren96 2:1866 832 3256  1.07.93 1:43.59
2. Gemma SUTHERLAND (87) CoAberdeen  2:32.33 651 35.63 11334 1:52.81
3. Lyndsey SHAW (87)  Newburn 2:36.88 600 3565  1:1438  1:55.57
4. Sinead ROWNEY (83) Cumbernauld  2:39.02 577 3534 11510 1:56.96
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Scottish National Senior & Age Group Open Championships

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow — 22" June 2002

Session 13 — Results

EVENT 504 Girls 15/16 Years 200m Backstroke

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
1. Natasha CRAWLEY (86)  Middleshoro 2:2798 704 3440 11132 1:49.75
2. Emily SURTEES (87)  Middlesboro 212943 686 3508 1:12.83 1:51.46
3. Rachel PIGGETT (86)  Middleshoro 2:30.01 679 3591 11364 1:52.12
4. Lyndsey MEACHER (87) Tayside 2:30.34 675 3458 11292 1:51.94
5. Catherine GARNER (85)  Highland 23319 641 3506 1:1362 1:53.19
6. Rebecca WILL (87) CoAberdeen  2:33.31 640 3565 1:1525 1:55.16
7. Fiona BOOTH (86)  South Aberde  2:34.11 630 36.87 11639 1:56.15
8. Rachael KEIR (86)  Elgin 2:34.34 628 3543 11569  1:55.62
9. Hannah NELSON (86) CoNewcastle 2:34.57 625 36.16 11480 15457
10. Katy FINNEGAN (86)  Co Glasgow 2:34.83 622 36.22 11505 1:54.68
11. Angeline MACLAREN (87)  Highland 2:35.12 619 36.27 1:16.33  1:56.15
12. Stephanie OWEN (86)  West Lothian 2:36.06 609 36.40 1:17.25 1.57.22
13. Vicky MILLER (86) CoNewcastle 2:36.47 604 35.24 1:1420  1:55.07
14. Lyndsey PULLAN (87)  Middleshoro 2:36.55 603 37.42 1:18.34  1:57.39
15. Sarah MEYLER (86) Ireland 2:37.73 591 36.49 1:16.74  1:57.88
16. Kirsten RENWICK (87)  Co Aberdeen 2:37.96 588 36.68 1:16.62  1.57.25
17. Anna HARRINGTON (87)  Co Aberdeen 2:38.48 583 36.06 1:1542  1:56.72
18. Karen HAY (86)  Cumbernauld  2:38.83 579 36.48 11692 1:57.80
19. Claire KELLY (86)  West Suffolk 2:39.63 571 36.86 1:17.65 1:59.16
20. Siobhan MCMAHON (87) CoAberdeen  2:40.73 560 37.74 1:1855  2:00.28
21. Nicola MATHIESON (86)  South Aberde  2:41.13 556 37.11 1:17.69  1:59.21
22. Alison MALCOLM (87)  Inverclyde 24146 552 36.49 1:16.86  1:59.61
23. Sarah OSWALD (86)  Warrender 2:42.76 540 38.88 1:21.35  2:02.66
24. Eilidh McPHERSON (86)  Forres 24395 528 37.20 1:1895 2:01.76
25. Sarah BENTON-ROSE (87)  York City 24500 518 38.32 1:20.72  2:03.01
26. Laura GODON (87)  Hamilton Dis 24505 518 37.92 1:2052  2:03.20
27. Lauren BUCKLAND (87)  Kingdom 24584 511 39.26 1:21.35  2:03.49
28. Karen ANDERSON (85)  West Lothian 2:4722 498 37.83 1:20.89  2:04.45
29. Jacqueline THOW (87)  Carnegie 24947 479 3822 12151 2:05.64
30. Louise TRACEY (87)  East Lothian 2:51.74 459 39.47 1:2251  2:07.05
EVENT 505 Mens 1500m Freestyle
Name YoB Club Time GBPts 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400
1. Andrew JAMESON (81)  StirlingSwim 15:52.28 855 59.44 20177 30373 40636 509.01 6:1331 7:17.54
8:22.14  9:27.17 10:32.39 11:37.75 12:42.89 13:47.52 14:50.72
2. Christopher WHITCOMBE ~ (83)  Co Aberdeen  16:25.27 785 1:.00.63 2:0541 3:10.71 41647 52406 6:31.29 7:38.52
8:46.63 9:54.93 11:.02.97 12:04.23 13:09.08 14:14.08 15:18.90
3. Robert LANG (84) CoAberdeen 16:3043 774 58.84  2:02.50 3:06.31 4:09.80 5:14.09 6:1853 7:23.03
8:27.51  9:38.22 10:47.11 11:55.99 13:04.68 14:13.50 15:22.12
4. John OWEN (83) CoEdinburgh  16:39.62 756 1:.00.36 2:06.23 3:13.31 4:20.28 5122755 6:34.72 7:42.62
8:50.18 9:57.63 11.04.94 12:11.80 13:19.77 14:26.53 15:34.57
5. Derek McGOWN (84)  SouthLanark  16:57.51 722 1:.01.15 2:07.66 3:14.64 4:21.87 52959 6:37.37 7:46.03
8:54.36 10:03.46 11:12.56 12:21.99 13:31.85 14:41.10 15:49.97
6. Kevin STACEY (84)  Ireland 17:33.19 658 1:04.76  2:15.02 3:2591 4:36.66 546.39 6:56.58 8:06.79
9:17.31 10:28.03 11:38.64 12:49.92 14:.01.34 15:12.65 16:23.89
7. Craig FORREST (85) CoGlasgow  18.06.01 605 1:03.63 2:1397 32528 4:38.06 55045 7:.04.09 8:17.73
9:32.24 10:46.10 11:59.83 13:14.23 14:28.44 15.42.05 16:54.95
8. Michael HARCOURT (85)  Darlington 18:32.77 564 1:09.41 2:2349 33835 45320 6:.0845 7:23.38 8:37.97
9:52.72 11:.07.53 12:22.51 13:37.73 14:52.55 16:06.47 17:20.82
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Scottish National Senior & Age Group Open Championships

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow — 22" June 2002

Session 13 — Results

EVENT 506 Boys 15/16 Years 1500m Freestyle

Name

lan AGUILAR
Bobby SPENCER
Michael McCUE
Ross BURGESS
Gerard LIDSTER
Matthew HADDEN

Martin BLACK

YoB

(87)
(87)
(86)
(86)
(86)
(86)

(86)

Club

Bolton Metro
Bolton Metro
Co Glasgow

South Lanark
Derwentside

Newburn

Fins

EVENT 507 Womens 400m Freestyle
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10.
11.

Name

Rebecca COOKE
Holly FOX

Bryony FOX

Laura McGARVEY
Marie JONES
Claire McGARVEY
Carol THAIN
Susan BLACK
Suzanne TYSON
Cairsty GRASSIE
Kelly-Marie CROWLEY

YoB
(83)
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Club

Co Glasgow
Co Glasgow
Co Glasgow
Ren 96

Co Manchaq
Ren 96
West Lothian
Co Glasgow
Maxwell
Aberdeen
Co Lincoln P

Time

17:10.70

17:11.56

17:55.46

18:17.73

18:36.79

19:01.90

19:17.62

Time
4:21.03
4:22.43
4:31.35
4:35.86
4:36.25
4:38.52
4:48.08
4:48.46
4:48.56
4:53.06
5:15.22

EVENT 508 Girls 15/16 Years 400m Freestyle
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Name

Caitlin McCLATCHEY
Ashton BOWMAN
Gemma PORTER
Sinead DOHERTY
Jenni KILGALLON
Catriona MCATEAR
Natasha CRAWLEY
Emma ROSS

Rachel PIGGETT

. Lyndsey PULLAN

. Mairi STEWART

. Lauren McVIE

. Kerry BUCHAN

. Fiona BOOTH

. Isla HULL

. Vicky MILLER

. Gemma SUTHERLAND
. Jenny ARMSTRONG
. Gillian ROBB

. Mairi GILLIES

. Jennifer SNAPE

. Lucinda LOW

. Stephanie OWEN

YoB
(85)
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Club
Northampton
Alloa
Middleshoro
Co Glasgow
Tayside
Hatfield
Middlesboro
West Lothian
Middleshoro
Middlesboro
Tayside
South Lanark
South Aberde
South Aberde
TigersharksW
Co Newcastle
Co Aberdeen
Dartf'd Swan
Co Aberdeen
Dunoon
Aberdeen

Co Aberdeen
West Lothian

Time
4:32.40
4:37.01
4:37.38
4:37.73
4:38.17
4:38.46
4:39.30
4:43.94
4:44.42
4:45.15
4:45.88
4:45.96
4:46.22
4:48.01
4:48.25
4:49.25
4:49.88
4:51.82
4:52.03
4:52.28
4:54.98
4:56.37
4:56.77

GB Pts

698

696

622

587

559

523

503

GB Pts
866
855
786
754
751
735
672
670
669
641
521

GB Pts
778
745
743
740
737
735
730
699
695
691
686
685
684
672
671
665
661
649
648
646
630
622
619

100

800
1:04.81
9:07.12
1:04.08
9:06.66
1:04.59
9:29.82
1:05.87
9:40.85
1:07.97
9:49.03
1:09.22

10:05.60
1:06.59
10:13.89

50
30.70
30.86
31.33
32.09
3131
31.56
32.06
31.73
32.23
32.04
35.25

50
32.20
31.69
31.99
31.39
3141
31.33
32.19
32.44
33.07
32.04
30.95
32.20
33.72
33.23
31.98
3257
3212
3161
31.66
32.67
33.25
33.04
34.03

200

900
2:13.45
10:16.74
2:12.33
10:15.85
2:15.30
10:42.61
2:17.21
10:56.31
2:22.11
11:04.37
2:24.75
11:22.59
2:21.99
11:32.31

100
1:03.37

1:04.62
1:05.70

1:07.15
1:06.09
1:07.69
1:07.16
1:13.54

100
1:07.30
1:06.27
1:06.73
1:05.66
1:06.53
1:05.81
1:07.29
1:07.51
1:08.30
1:07.05
1:06.04
1:07.91
1:09.17
1:09.80
1:08.16
1:08.15
1:07.25
1:06.33
1:06.19
1:09.05
1:09.60
1:10.51
1:11.13

300

1000
3:21.97
11:26.15
3:21.56
11:25.14
3:27.44
11:56.18
3:29.79
12:10.88
3:35.50
12:20.36
3:41.20
12:37.54
3:40.00
12:51.50

150
1:36.13
1:36.71
1:38.91
1:40.55
1:40.78
1:41.01
1:43.90
1:42.08
1:43.99
1:44.08
1:53.10

150
1:41.89
1:41.44
1:42.02
1:40.69
1:41.80
1:41.60
1:42.91
1:43.98
1:44.60
1:43.05
1:42.58
1:44.12
1:45.33
1:46.65
1:45.20
1:44.80
1:43.36
1:42.49
1:42.33
1:46.42
1:46.71
1:48.39
1:48.98

400

1100
4:30.41
12:35.68
4:30.50
12:34.05
4:39.59
13:09.39
4:43.00
13:25.02
4:49.19
13:36.61
4:58.25
13:54.28
4:58.10
14:09.98

200
2:09.26
2:09.84
2:13.03
2:15.45
2:16.58
2:16.20
2:20.76
2:19.22
2:21.42
2:21.42
2:33.45

200
2:16.40
2:17.37
2:17.95
2:16.11
2:17.48
2:17.48
2:18.60
2:20.54
2:20.49
2:19.14
2:19.76
2:20.65
2:21.66
2:23.27
2:22.25
2:21.54
2:20.33
2:19.65
2:19.35
2:23.80
2:24.43
2:26.67
2:26.74

500

1200
5:39.17
13:45.63
5:38.87
13:43.78
5:52.40
14:21.86
5:57.32
14:39.06
6:03.50
14:52.41
6:16.06
15:11.73
6:16.81
15:28.72

250
2:42.28
2:43.49
2:47.64
2:50.73
2:51.42
2:51.66
2:57.96
2:56.84
2:58.37
2:59.07
3:13.90

250
2:50.54
2:53.02
2:53.58
2:51.82
2:53.26
2:52.92
2:53.88
2:56.88
2:56.63
2:55.53
2:56.82
2:57.10
2:58.45
2:59.47
2:59.43
2:58.45
2:57.49
2:57.14
2:57.60
3:01.18
3:02.25
3:04.94
3:04.37

600

1300
6:48.20
14:54.85
6:48.05
14:53.12
7:04.54
15:35.54
7:10.60
15:52.37
7:18.09
16:08.24
7:32.19
16:28.83
7:35.75
16:46.06

300
3:15.38
3:16.63
3:22.14
3:26.03
3:27.18
3:27.30
3:35.10
3:35.01
3:35.69
3:37.18
3:54.51

300
3:25.30
3:28.71
3:29.57
3:27.36
3:29.08
3:28.66
3:29.89
3:33.29
3:33.19
3:32.77
3:33.58
3:33.74
3:34.66
3:36.08
3:36.55
3:35.47
3:35.26
3:35.35
3:35.83
3:38.73
3:40.22
3:43.18
3:42.48

700

1400
7:57.47
16:04.63
7:57.02
16:03.22
8:17.51
16:47.03
8:25.16
17:05.72
8:33.50
17:21.35
8:49.03
17:46.02
8:55.20
18:03.31

350
3:48.47
3:50.10
3:56.87
4:01.46
4:02.18
4:03.26
4:12.26
4:13.10
4:12.37
4:15.63
4:35.32

350
3:59.39
4:03.87
4:04.25
4:03.03
4:03.99
4:04.15
4:05.05
4:09.72
4:09.52
4:09.70
4:10.64
4:09.87
4:10.79
4:12.60
4:13.11
4:12.61
4:12.69
4:13.82
4:14.21
4:15.74
4:18.15
4:20.73
4:20.50
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Scottish Amateur Swimming Association
Scottish National Senior & Age Group Open Championships

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow — 22" June 2002

Session 13 — Results

EVENT 508 Girls 15/16 Years 400m Freestyle (continued)

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150 200
24. Kirsten RENWICK (87) CoAberdeen  4:57.36 616 3286  1.09.24 1:47.12 2:25.16
25. Katy TAYLOR (87) CoGlasgow  4:58.03 612 31.63 10710 14525 2:2452
26. Rachel HOUGHTON (86) DartfdSwan  4:59.99 601 3233 1.09.33 1:47.09 2:2531
27. Lisa TWEDDLE (86)  Derwentside 5:.00.41 599 33.20 1.09.95 1:.47.71  2:25.66
28. Nikki GRANT (86) CoAberdeen  5:01.04 595 33.82 11077 1:49.15  2:27.90
29. Laurie MCFARLANE (87)  Co Glasgow 5:.01.49 593 3341 1:10.27  1:4845  2:27.04
30. Claire KELLY (86)  West Suffolk  5:01.61 592 33.84 11248 15277  2:32.46
31. Anna HARRINGTON (87) CoAberdeen  5:02.52 587 33.60 1.09.87 1:.47.74  2:26.00

Lynne McKERLIE (86)  Inverclyde DIS ST

EVENT 509 Mens 200m Individual Medley

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
1. Kris GILCHRIST (83) CoEdinburgh  2:10.95 804 2785  1:.0212 1:38.83
2. Craig HOUSTON (85)  StirlingSwim 21198 788 2804  1.0150 1:39.06
3. Bradley HAY (82)  StirlingSwim 21272 777 2712 1.00.28 1:41.89
4. Robert LEE (83)  StirlingSwim 2:13.23 769 2828  1.03.79 1:41.23
5. David CARRY (81)  Aberdeen 2:14.44 751 29.14  1.03.07 1:41.89
6. Graeme GOWANS (85)  Tayside 2:16.15 727 2860  1.0470 1:43.98
7. Jeremy WOON (84)  Newburn 2:17.56 707 29.34  1.0540 1:46.24
8. Mathew TRODDEN (84)  Tayside 2:19.03 688 3051  1.06.72  1:46.03
9. Jamie PARKINSON (85)  Cumbernauld  2:19.11 687 28.80  1:.06.64 1:46.01
10. Joel ROBERTS (85)  Duns 2:19.78 678 28.55  1.03.91 1:46.00
11. Gary JOHNSTON (85)  First Agua 22161 654 28.64  1:.0649 1:48.80
12. Taylor SMITH (83)  Warrender 2:2330 633 2955  1.0410 1:45.67
13. Mathew HORVARTH (84)  Leatherhead 22425 622 30.60 1.06.11 1:51.50
14. Chris BRANNAN (84)  Co Glasgow 2:24.66 617 29.44  1.06.90 1:49.96
15. David HOLT (85) Warrington W 2:24.73 616 3130  1.06.08 1:50.81
16. Carl THOMAS (84)  Warrington W 2:28.33 575 3204 11139 1:52.98
17. Richard WOOD (85)  Warrington W 2:32.40 532 30.11  1.09.68 1:55.15
18. Steven MARTIN (85)  Highland 2:32.67 529 3119 11187 1:57.25
19. Jonathan MILNE (85)  Leatherhead 2:3386 517 30.78 11204  1:58.97

Andrew KINNAIRD (84) CoCoventry DISSL 1L.

Scott HOUSTON (87) Ren96 DIST 3L

EVENT 510 Boys 15/16 Years 200m Individual Medley

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
1. Ben HIGSON (86)  StirlingSwim 2:16.44 723 29.05  1:.03.69 1:45.48
2. Michael STEPHENSON (86)  Cockermouth — 2:16.54 722 29.31  1.03.04 1:46.12
3. Philip LLOYD (86) CoAberdeen  2:18.05 701 30.00 1.07.37 1:46.35
4. Andrew MAYOR (86)  South Lanark  2:19.07 687 29.07  1.08.29 1:44.78
5. Mark DUNFORD (85) CoAberdeen  2:19.16 686 29.58  1:.05.03 1:46.01
6. Paul TURNER (86)  Maxwell 2:21.06 661 29.00 10424 1:48.96
7. Scott PORTEOUS (86) CoAberdeen  2:21.52 656 29.03  1.08.04 1:48.32
8. Bryan WRIGHT (85)  Alloa 2:2200 649 28.61  1.05.82 1:49.76
9. Charles MILLS (87)  Co Glasgow 2:22.15 648 29.49  1.0459 1:49.53
10. Stuart SMITH (85) Cumbernauld  2:22.34 645 3044  1.0880 1:50.21
11. Guy GRANT (86)  Alloa 212248 644 29.82 10771  1:50.58
12. Scott DYER (86)  Tayside 2:22.63 642 30.98  1.07.87 1:48.83
13. Jonathan WOON (86) CoNewcastle 2:22.88 639 3110  1:10.71  1:50.33
14. Graeme O'BRIEN (86)  Tayside 2:2295 638 30.03 10755 1:49.54
15. Simon SMITH (85)  Cockermouth ~ 2:23.19 635 30.26  1.07.61 1:47.76
16. Euan McMILLAN (87) Ren96 2:2345 632 3015 1.06.71  1:50.67
17. Gregor McMILLAN (86) CoAberdeen  2:2411 624 2921 10722 1:52.20
18. Greg TOPP (86) CoAberdeen  2:25.08 612 30.10  1.06.36 1:50.54
19. Adam FULTON (85) Ren96 212781 581 30,71  1.08.69 1:53.04

250 300 350
30325 34178 4:19.95
3.03.27 314208 4:21.29
3.03.99 34291 4:21.85
3.0448 314344 42251
3.0649 34527 4:23.86
3.06.08 3:45.28  4:24.08
31099  3:49.65  4:27.02
3.0492 34438 4:24.18
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Scottish National Senior & Age Group Open Championships

Tollcross Park Leisure Centre, Glasgow — 22" June 2002

Scottish Amateur Swimming Association

Session 13 — Results

EVENT 510 Boys 15/16 Years 200m Individual Medley (continued)

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
20. Andrew McKIE (85)  Co Glasgow 2:2826 576 3039  1.0949 1:52.36
21. Toby HIRST (86) Warrington W 2:28.61 572 3084  1.0869 1:54.38
22. David McGUIRE (87)  Bracknell 2:28.84 569 31.33 10819 1:56.40
23. Gerard LIDSTER (86)  Derwentside 2:29.05 567 3116 11197  1:56.02
24. Steven BINNIE (86)  Falkirk 2:29.41 563 32.34 1:1046  1:54.34
25. Ross CLARK (87) Tayside 2:30.02 557 3313 11207 155.06
26. David TAYLOR (86)  Tayside 2:3046 552 3145 1:1333  153.73
27. Taylor WAMBERG (87) Ren96 2:30.78 548 3095 1.06.73 1:56.20
28. Stephen BORTHWICK (86) CoNewcastle 2:30.88 547 3178 11002  1:55.19
29. Michael PERRY (87) Warrington W 2:31.42 542 3128 11316  1:56.83
30. Kyle GOODFELLOW (87)  Warrender 2:31.60 540 3304 11307  1:54.99
31. Bret FERGUSON (87)  Northampton 2:32.72 528 3291 1:10.73  1:59.86
32. Richard M McMANUS (86)  Northampton ~ 2:33.32 522 3280  1:1407 1:58.11
33. Scott SIMPSON (86)  Unattached 2:33.38 522 32.18 1:13.63  1:57.98
34, Ben CHARLTON (85)  Ashington 2:33.85 517 32.94 1:11.26  1:57.96
35. John SCOTT (87)  Tayside 2:3398 516 3177 1:10.83  1:57.62
36. Kyle SMITH (87)  Elgin 2:3405 515 32.17 1:10.36  1:59.84
37. Michael FLOWER (85)  Soundwell 2:3454 510 31.98 1:12.48  1:58.27
38. Andrew DEANS (85) N Ayrshire 2:35.25 503 3172 1:.09.74  1:58.83
39. Bruce BURNETT (86)  Tayside 2:39.18 466 32.30 1:13.30  2:02.49

Jamie-R MACKENZIE (86)  Highland DNF

Graeme GORDON (87) Ren96 DIST 2L.
EVENT 511 Girls 15/16yr 4x50m Freestyle Relay

Name YoB Club Time GBPts 50 100 150
1. Tayside (01)  Tayside 1:54.00 630 28.39 57.77  1.26.13
2. City of Aberdeen (01) CoAberdeen  1:55.65 606 29.86 58.70  1.27.88
3. City of Glasgow Swim T (01)  Co Glasgow 1:55.97 601 28.88 5721  1.26.44
4. South Lanarkshire (01)  SouthLanark  1:58.39 567 28.76 5820  1.29.30
5. South Aberdeenshire (01)  South Aberde  1:59.18 556 29.44 59.33  1.27.36
6. West Lothian (01)  WestLothian ~ 2:00.80 535 3025  1.0222 1:32.02
7. East Lothian Swim Team (01)  East Lothian 2:.03.57 500 3066  1.0269 1:33.62
8. Dumbartonshire ST (01)  Dunbarton 2.03.88 496 3262 1.0255 1:33.65
9. Cumbernauld (01) Cumbernauld  2:06.24 468 29.43 59.99  1.32.34
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